3:43 PM

Battlefield Volunteer Fire Department
10/05/17
Cash Basis Statement of Net Assets
Sep 30, 17
ASSETS

Current Assets
Checking/Savings
1050 - Oakstar Volunteer Account
Total Checking/Savings

Total Current Assets

TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES & Revenue

Revenue

1110 - Retained Earnings
Net Revenue

Total Revenue

TOTAL LIABILITIES & Revenue

As of September 30, 2017

5,329.11

5,329.11

5,329.11

__ 532011

4,304.32
1,024.79
5,329.11

__ 532011
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3:43 PM Battlefield Volunteer Fire Department

10/05/17
Cash Basis Statement of Net Activities
September 2017
Sep 17
Ordinary Revenue/Expense
Revenue
4140 - Interest Revenue 2.84
Total Revenue 2.84
Net Ordinary Revenue 2.84

Net Revenue 2.84
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3:15PM Battlefield Fire Protection District

Cach Basls Statement of Net Assets
As of September 30, 2017
Sep 30, 17
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
1000 - OakStar - ICS 1,829,811.78
1005 - OakStar - Money Market 52,011.01
1025 - Oakstar - Operating 114,361.39
1105 - Petty Cash 120.00
1199 - Allowance for Restricted Funds -1,288,303.88
Total Checking/Savings 708,000.30
Total Current Assets 708,000.30
TOTAL ASSETS 708,000.30
LIABILITIES & Revenue
Revenue
3200 - Fund Balances
3100 - Restricted Fund - Operating -621,121.00
3120 - Restricted Fund-Emergency Equip -217,018.88
3140 - Restricted Fund - Bldg Reserve -450,164.00
3200 - Fund Balances 2,487,239.86
Total 3200 - Unrestricted Fund Balances 1,198,935.98
32000 - Retained Earnings -612,465.82
Net Revenue 121,530.14
Total Revenue 708,000.30

TOTAL LIABILITIES & Revenue 708,000.30
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3:14 PM
10/05/17
Cash Basis

Revenue

Battlefield Fire Protection District
Statement of Activities

4000 - Revenue

4005 -
4010 -
4015 -
4020 -
4040 -
4050 -
4060 -
4085 -

Tax Revenue

Tax Revenue Interest
Annexation tax revenue
Rental Revenue
Vending Receipts
Miscellaneous Revenue
Interest Revenue
Course Tuition (EMT)

Total 4000 - Revenue

Total Revenue

Gross Profit

Expense

5000 - Capital Expense

5015 -
5020 -
5030 -
5035 -
5040 -
5052 -
5055 -
5065 -
5085 -
Total 5000

Turn Out Gear
Building Lease
Computers

Radio Communications

Small Fire Fighting Equipment

Fitness Equipment
Vehicles

Ladder Truck
SCBA/Spare Cylinders

- Capital Expense

6000 - Communications

6003 -
6015 -
Total 6000

Telecommunications
Consulting Fee

- Communications

6100 - Insurance

6110 -
6115 -
6120 -
6125 -
Total 6100

Workman's Compensation

Commercial & Property
Medical, Dental, Vision
FFAM

- Insurance

6200 - Maintenance & Repairs

6205 -
6210 -

Fuel

Vehicles

September 2017
Sep 17 Jan - Sep 17
7,232.88 2,851,221.29
1,451.31 32,897.95
0.00 1,598.25
553.86 3,692.40
124.65 1,374.65
0.00 1,137.10
2,514.57 21,628.25
540.00 25,380.00
12,417.27 2,938,929.89
12,417.27 2,938,929.89
12,417.27 2,938,929.89
391.31 9,572.23
0.00 106,237.50
119.90 15,501.83
0.00 416.50
60.98 6,692.40
0.00 14,548.55
217.58 382.08
0.00 497,590.00
0.00 24.00
789.77 650,965.09
1,993.42 22,158.82
1,340.00 3,996.00
3,333.42 26,154.82
0.00 121,737.00
14,793.00 45,148.00
15,723.57 171,685.59
0.00 4,355.00
30,516.57 342,925.59
2,375.70 23,362.61
2,811.41 20,319.55
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3:14 PM
10/05/17
Cash Basis

6215 -
6220 -
6225 -
6235 -
6250 -
6255 -
6270 -
6275 -
6280 -
Total 6200

Battlefield Fire Protection District
Statement of Activities

Stations & Buildings

Lawn Maintenance

Radios & Pagers

Equipment Repairs

Ground Ladder Testing
Maintenance Equipment
FF/Res/EMS/Maint Equipment
Office Equipment

SCBA Flow Testing

- Maintenance & Repairs

6300 - Office/Stations

6305 -
6315 -
6325 -
6330 -
6335 -
6345 -
6300 -
Total 6300

Software Expense
Professional Accounting Fees
Postage
Subscriptions/Memberships
Advertising

Bank Service Charges
Office/Stations - Other

- Office/Stations

6400 - Training

6405 -
6410 -
6415 -
6425 -
Total 6400

EMT Course Expense
Training Classes
Equipment

Training Books

- Training

6500 - Legal

6510 -
6525 -
6530 -
6535 -
Total 6500

Audit Fees
Cafeteria Account
Elections
Attorney Fees

- Legal

6600 - Salaries

6605 -
6610 -
6620 -
6625 -
6635 -
6640 -
6642 -
6643 -

District Personnel

Board of Directors
Employer Payroll Taxes
Lagers

Uniforms

457 Plan Employer Match
Flex Plan Expense

Roth Deduction

September 2017

Sep 17 Jan - Sep 17
436.27 22,036.42
0.00 812.83

9.57 1,523.05
21.56 189.38
0.00 439.20
0.00 1,066.84
1,083.00 2,979.86
0.00 357.20

0.00 2,138.53
6,737.51 75,225.47
281.37 8,271.41
708.10 6,638.94
40.00 578.44
29.95 8,208.37
18.53 458.44
60.43 147.49
-242.40 0.00
895.98 24,303.09
36.00 15,961.93
663.66 23,767.64
0.00 3,615.42
543.15 603.50
1,242.81 43,948.49
0.00 9,500.00

0.00 432.00

0.00 16,247.11

0.00 2,547.00

0.00 28,726.11
191,959.62 1,282,238.88
533.33 6,224.97
14,573.52 97,651.66
8,350.85 100,932.30
192.12 10,482.20
-9,532.74 -9,480.74
0.00 0.00
-975.00 -2,175.00

Page 2 of 3



3:14 PM Battlefield Fire Protection District
10/05/17

Cash Basis Statement of Activities
September 2017
Sep 17 Jan - Sep 17
6645 - Travel/Mileage Reimbursement 0.00 220.91
6655 - Expense Account 41.22 624.61
6665 - Special Overtime 4,974.36 34,779.82
6668 - Union Dues Expense -896.97 -2,319.75
6675 - Background Check 1,000.00 1,100.00
Total 6600 - Salaries 210,220.31 1,520,279.86
6700 - Medical
6710 - Physicals 2,687.68 7,432.09
Total 6700 - Medical 2,687.68 7,432.09
6750 - Utilities
6755 - Water 121.02 1,106.39
6760 - Sanitation 321.46 1,622.95
6765 - Sewer 349.45 2,053.19
6770 - Electric/Gas 2,506.14 25,916.77
Total 6750 - Utilities 3,298.07 30,699.30
6800 - Supplies
6810 - Public Relations 1,363.26 4,720.41
6815 - Logo Imprinted Supplies 0.00 773.10
6820 - Fire & EMS Expendables 236.36 2,336.35
6825 - Office Supplies 368.06 2,972.97
6830 - Janitorial Supplies 86.26 2,718.26
6835 - Stations/Buildings 437.92 1,402.60
6840 - Vending Machine Expense 126.32 1,209.35
Total 6800 - Supplies 2,618.18 16,133.04
6850 - Property Improvements
6860 - Stations/Building Improvements 0.00 8,786.00
Total 6850 - Property Improvements 0.00 8,786.00
7300 - Station 4 Expenses 12,025.00 41,820.80
Total Expense 274,365.30 2,817,399.75
Net Revenue -261,948.03 121,530.14
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3:16 PM

Battlefield Fire Protection District

Gash Base Statement of Cash Flows
September 2017
Sep 17 Aug 17 % Change
Revenue
4000 - Revenue
4005 - Tax Revenue 7,232.88 10,718.40 -32.52%
4010 - Tax Revenue Interest 1,451.31 1,921.70 -24.48%
4020 - Rental Revenue 553.86 369.24 50.0%
4040 - Vending Receipts 124.65 115.24 8.17%
4050 - Miscellaneous Revenue 0.00 53.18 -100.0%
4060 - Interest Revenue 2,514.57 2,964.48 -15.18%
4085 - Course Tuition (EMT) 540.00 150.00 260.0%
Total 4000 - Revenue 12,417.27 16,292.24 -23.78%
Total Revenue 12,417.27 16,292.24 -23.78%
Gross Profit 12,417.27 16,292.24 -23.78%
Expense
5000 - Capital Expense
5015 - Turn Out Gear 391.31 0.00 100.0%
5020 - Building Lease 0.00 88,118.75 -100.0%
5030 - Computers 119.90 0.00 100.0%
5040 - Small Fire Fighting Equipment 60.98 190.89 -68.06%
5055 - Vehicles 217.58 0.00 100.0%
Total 5000 - Capital Expense 789.77 88,309.64 -99.11%
6000 - Communications
6003 - Telecommunications 1,993.42 2,966.98 -32.81%
6015 - Consulting Fee 1,340.00 0.00 100.0%
Total 6000 - Communications 3,333.42 2,966.98 12.35%
6100 - Insurance
6115 - Commercial & Property 14,793.00 0.00 100.0%
6120 - Medical, Dental, Vision 15,723.57 22,367.16 -29.7%
Total 6100 - Insurance 30,516.57 22,367.16 36.44%
6200 - Maintenance & Repairs
6205 - Fuel 2,375.70 2,547.74 -6.75%
6210 - Vehicles 2,811.41 1,545.45 81.92%
6215 - Stations & Buildings 436.27 2,167.68 -79.87%
6225 - Radios & Pagers 9.57 505.95 -98.11%
6235 - Equipment Repairs 21.56 61.00 -64.66%
6270 - FF/Res/EMS/Maint Equipment 1,083.00 86.85 1,146.98%
Total 6200 - Maintenance & Repairs 6,737.51 6,914.67 -2.56%

6300 - Office/Stations
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3:16 PM Battlefield Fire Protection District
Statement of Cash Flows

Cash Basis

6305 - Software Expense
6315 - Professional Accounting Fees
6325 - Postage
6330 - Subscriptions/Memberships
6335 - Advertising
6345 - Bank Service Charges
6300 - Office/Stations - Other
Total 6300 - Office/Stations

6400 - Training
6405 - EMT Course Expense
6410 - Training Classes
6415 - Equipment
6425 - Training Books

Total 6400 - Training

6500 - Legal
6525 - Cafeteria Account
6530 - Elections
6535 - Attorney Fees
Total 6500 - Legal

6600 - Salaries
6605 - District Personnel
6610 - Board of Directors
6620 - Employer Payroll Taxes
6625 - Lagers
6635 - Uniforms
6640 - 457 Plan Employer Match
6642 - Flex Plan Expense
6643 - Roth Deduction
6655 - Expense Account
6665 - Special Overtime
6668 - Union Dues Expense
6675 - Background Check
Total 6600 - Salaries

6700 - Medical
6710 - Physicals
Total 6700 - Medical

6750 - Utilities
6755 - Water
6760 - Sanitation

September 2017
Sep 17 Aug 17 % Change
281.37 5,675.93 -95.04%
708.10 694.24 2.0%
40.00 108.00 -62.96%
29.95 891.94 -96.64%
18.53 300.00 -93.82%
60.43 87.06 -30.59%
-242.40 0.00 -100.0%
895.98 7,757.17 -88.45%
36.00 1,402.61 -97.43%
663.66 2,776.55 -76.1%
0.00 17.90 -100.0%
543.15 0.00 100.0%
1,242.81 4,197.06 -70.39%
0.00 54.00 -100.0%
0.00 1,512.11 -100.0%
0.00 382.50 -100.0%
0.00 1,948.61 -100.0%
191,959.62 124,738.81 53.89%
533.33 1,133.33 -52.94%
14,573.52 9,475.06 53.81%
8,350.85 27,519.02 -69.65%
192.12 657.88 -70.8%
-9,532.74 3,072.34 -410.28%
0.00 0.00 0.0%
-975.00 -800.00 -21.88%
41.22 98.75 -58.26%
4,974.36 3,427.02 45.15%
-896.97 0.00 -100.0%
1,000.00 25.00 3,900.0%
210,220.31 169,347.21 24.14%
2,687.68 1,427.21 88.32%
2,687.68 1,427.21 88.32%
121.02 229.53 -47.28%
321.46 66.63 382.46%
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3:16 PM

Battlefield Fire Protection District

Cash Basis
Statement of Cash Flows
September 2017

Sep 17 Aug 17 % Change
6765 - Sewer 349.45 303.90 14.99%
6770 - Electric/Gas 2,506.14 3,038.43 -17.52%
Total 6750 - Utilities 3,298.07 3,638.49 -9.36%

6800 - Supplies
6810 - Public Relations 1,363.26 307.75 342.98%
6820 - Fire & EMS Expendables 236.36 1,062.01 -77.74%
6825 - Office Supplies 368.06 46.35 694.09%
6830 - Janitorial Supplies 86.26 388.49 -77.8%
6835 - Stations/Buildings 437.92 0.00 100.0%
6840 - Vending Machine Expense 126.32 118.90 6.24%
Total 6800 - Supplies 2,618.18 1,923.50 36.12%
7300 - Station 4 Expenses 12,025.00 7,105.75 69.23%
Total Expense 274,365.30 317,903.45 -13.7%
Net Revenue -261,948.03 -301,611.21 13.15%
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9:54 AM
07/05/17
Cash Basis

Revenue

4000 - Revenue

4005 -
4010 -
4015 -
4020 -
4040 -
4050 -
4060 -
4085 -

Tax Revenue

Tax Revenue Interest
Annexation tax revenue
Rental Revenue
Vending Receipts
Miscellaneous Revenue
Interest Revenue
Course Tuition (EMT)

Total 4000 - Revenue

Expense

5000 - Capital Expense

5015 -
5020 -
5030 -
5035 -
5040 -
5045 -
5052 -
5055 -
5065 -
5085 -

Turn Out Gear
Building Lease
Computers

Radio Communications

Small Fire Fighting Equipment
Large Fire Fighting Equipment

Fitness Equipment
Vehicles

Ladder Truck
SCBA/Spare Cylinders

Total 5000 - Capital Expense

6000 - Communications

6003 -
6015 -

Telecommunications

Consulting Fee

Total 6000 - Communications

Battlefield Fire Protection District
Profit & Loss Budget Performance

September 2017
Revenue Still Revenue Over
Annual Budget  Sept17 % Received Sept17 YTD % Received YTD Expected Expected
3,286,588.00 7,232.88 0.22% 2,851,221.29 86.75% 435,366.71 -
20,000.00 1,451.31 7.26% 32,897.95 164.49% 0.00 12,897.95
0.00 0.00 0.00% 1,598.25 0.00% 0.00 1,598.25
4,800.00 553.86 11.54% 3,692.40 76.93% 1,107.60 -
0.00 124.65 0.00% 1,374.65 0.00% 0.00 1,374.65
0.00 0.00 0.00% 1,137.10 0.00% 0.00 1,137.10
0.00 2,514.57 0.00% 21,628.25 0.00% 0.00 21,628.25
25,000.00 540.00 2.16% 25,380.00 101.52% 0.00 380.00
3,336,388.00 12,417.27 0.37%  2,938,929.89 88.09% 436,474.31 39,016.20
15,000.00 391.31 2.61% 9,572.23 63.81% 5,427.77
106,238.00 0.00 0.00% 106,237.50 100.00% 0.50
22,000.00 119.90 0.55% 15,501.83 70.46% 6,498.17
10,000.00 0.00 0.00% 416.50 417% 9,583.50
20,000.00 60.98 0.30% 6,692.40 33.46% 13,307.60
15,000.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00% 15,000.00
15,000.00 0.00 0.00% 14,548.55 96.99% 451.45
40,000.00 217.58 0.54% 382.08 0.96% 39,617.92
500,000.00 0.00 0.00% 497,590.00 0.00% 2,410.00 *$500,000 from EEF
15,000.00 0.00 0.00% 24.00 0.16% 14,976.00
758,238.00 789.77 0.10% 650,965.09 85.85% 107,272.91
26,200.00 1,993.42 7.61% 22,158.82 84.58% 4,041.18
5,000.00 1,340.00 26.80% 3,996.00 79.92% 1,004.00
31,200.00 3,333.42 10.68% 26,154.82 83.83% 5,045.18
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9:54 AM Battlefield Fire Protection District

Cash Basis Profit & Loss Budget Performance
September 2017
Revenue Still Revenue Over
Annual Budget  Sept17 % Received Sept17 YTD % Received YTD Expected Expected
Revenue Still

6100 - Insurance Annual Budget  Sept17 % Received Sept17 YTD % Received YTD Expected

6110 - Workman's Compensation 144,982.00 0.00 0.00% 121,737.00 83.97% 23,245.00

6115 - Commercial & Property 60,709.00 14,793.00 24.37% 45,148.00 74.37% 15,561.00

6120 - Medical, Dental, Vision 229,710.00 15,723.57 6.84% 171,685.59 74.74% 58,024.41

6125 - FFAM 3,000.00 0.00 0.00% 4,355.00 145.17% -1,355.00 4/1/2017
Total 6100 - Insurance 438,401.00 30,516.57 6.96% 342,925.59 78.22% 95,475.41
6200 - Maintenance & Repairs

6205 - Fuel 45,000.00 2,375.70 5.28% 23,362.61 51.92% 21,637.39

6210 - Vehicles 40,000.00 2,811.41 7.03% 20,319.55 50.80% 19,680.45

6215 - Stations & Buildings 43,000.00 436.27 1.01% 22,036.42 51.25% 20,963.58

6220 - Lawn Maintenance 1,000.00 0.00 0.00% 812.83 81.28% 187.17

6225 - Radios & Pagers 2,000.00 9.57 0.48% 1,523.05 76.15% 476.95

6235 - Equipment Repairs 1,000.00 21.56 2.16% 189.38 18.94% 810.62

6250 - Ground Ladder Testing 1,000.00 0.00 0.00% 439.20 43.92% 560.80

6255 - Maintenance Equipment 1,500.00 0.00 0.00% 1,066.84 71.12% 433.16

6260 - Life Packs/AED 2,000.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00% 2,000.00

6270 - FF/Res/EMS/Maint Equipment 5,000.00 1,083.00 21.66% 2,979.86 59.60% 2,020.14

6275 - Office Equipment 2,000.00 0.00 0.00% 357.20 17.86% 1,642.80

6280 - SCBA Flow Testing 2,000.00 0.00 0.00% 2,138.53 106.93% -138.53 6/13/2017
Total 6200 - Maintenance & Repairs 145,500.00 6,737.51 4.63% 75,225.47 51.70% 70,274.53
6300 - Office/Stations

6305 - Software Expense 9,900.00 281.37 2.84% 8,271.41 83.55% 1,628.59

6315 - Professional Accounting Fees 9,000.00 708.10 7.87% 6,638.94 73.77% 2,361.06

6325 - Postage 1,000.00 40.00 4.00% 578.44 57.84% 421.56

6330 - Subscriptions/Memberships 8,200.00 29.95 0.37% 8,208.37 100.10% 0.00

6335 - Advertising 1,000.00 18.53 1.85% 458.44 45.84% 541.56

6345 - Bank Service Charges 0.00 60.43 0.00% 147.49 0.00% 147.49

6300 - Office/Stations - Other 0.00 -242.40 0.00% 0.00 0.00% 0.00 Credit applied
Total 6300 - Office/Stations 29,100.00 895.98 3.08% 24,303.09 83.52% 4,796.91
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9:54 AM
07/05/17
Cash Basis

6400 - Training

6405 -
6410 -
6415 -
6425 -

EMT Course Expense
Training Classes
Equipment

Training Books

Total 6400 - Training

6500 - Legal

6510 -
6525 -
6530 -
6535 -
6538 -

Audit Fees
Cafeteria Account
Elections
Attorney Fees

Medical Director

Total 6500 - Legal

6600 - Salaries

6605 -
6610 -
6620 -
6625 -
6635 -
6640 -
6643 -
6645 -
6650 -
6655 -
6665 -
6668 -
6675 -

District Personnel

Board of Directors

Employer Payroll Taxes
Lagers

Uniforms

457 Plan Employer Match
Roth Deduction
Travel/Mileage Reimbursement
Miscellaneous Board Expense
Expense Account

Special Overtime

Union Dues Expense
Background Check

Total 6600 - Salaries

Battlefield Fire Protection District
Profit & Loss Budget Performance

September 2017
Revenue Still Revenue Over
Annual Budget  Sept17 % Received Sept17 YTD % Received YTD Expected Expected
Revenue Still
Annual Budget  Sept17 % Received Sept17 YTD % Received YTD Expected

2,000.00 36.00 1.80% 15,961.93 798.10% -13,961.93 2/14/2017
30,200.00 663.66 2.20% 23,767.64 78.70% 6,432.36

3,000.00 0.00 0.00% 3,615.42 120.51% -615.42 5/11/2017
2,000.00 543.15 27.16% 603.50 30.18% 1,396.50
37,200.00 1,242.81 3.34% 43,948.49 118.14% -6,748.49
9,500.00 0.00 0.00% 9,500.00 100.00% 1,500.00
1,500.00 0.00 0.00% 432.00 28.80% 1,068.00

15,000.00 0.00 0.00% 16,247.11 108.31% -1,247.11 9/12/2017
5,000.00 0.00 0.00% 2,547.00 50.94% 2,453.00
2,000.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00% 2,000.00
33,000.00 0.00 0.00% 28,726.11 87.05% 4,273.89
1,686,109.00 191,959.62 11.38% 1,282,238.88 76.05% 403,870.12
9,700.00 533.33 5.50% 6,224.97 64.17% 3,475.03
144,361.00 14,573.52 10.10% 97,651.66 67.64% 46,709.34
150,761.00 8,350.85 5.54% 100,932.30 66.95% 49,828.70
15,000.00 192.12 1.28% 10,482.20 69.88% 4,517.80
0.00 -9,532.74 0.00% -9,480.74 0.00% 9,480.74
0.00 -975.00 0.00% -2,175.00 0.00% 2,175.00
2,000.00 0.00 0.00% 220.91 11.05% 1,779.09
1,000.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00% 1,000.00
2,000.00 41.22 2.06% 624.61 31.23% 1,375.39
30,000.00 4,974.36 16.58% 34,779.82 115.93% -4,779.82
0.00 -896.97 0.00% -2,319.75 0.00% 2,319.75
1,300.00 1,000.00 76.92% 1,100.00 84.62% 200.00
2,042,231.00 210,220.31 10.29% 1,520,279.86 74.44% 521,951.14
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9:54 AM
07/05/17
Cash Basis

6700 - Medical

6710 -

Physicals

Total 6700 - Medical

6750 - Utilities

6755 -
6760 -
6765 -
6770 -

Water
Sanitation
Sewer

Electric/Gas

Total 6750 - Utilities

6800 - Supplies

6805 -
6810 -
6815 -
6820 -
6825 -
6830 -
6835 -
6840 -

Rehab

Public Relations

Logo Imprinted Supplies
Fire & EMS Expendables
Office Supplies

Janitorial Supplies
Stations/Buildings
Vending Machine Expense

Total 6800 - Supplies

6850 - Property Improvements

6855 - Rental Property Improvements

6860 - Stations/Building Improvements

Total 6850 - Property Improvements

7300 - Station 4 Expenses

Total Expense

Battlefield Fire Protection District
Profit & Loss Budget Performance

September 2017
Revenue Still Revenue Over
Annual Budget  Sept17 % Received Sept17 YTD % Received YTD Expected Expected
Revenue Still
Annual Budget  Sept17 % Received Sept17 YTD % Received YTD Expected

13,000.00 2,687.68 20.67% 7,432.09 5717% 5,567.91
13,000.00 2,687.68 20.67% 7,432.09 5717% 5,567.91
3,000.00 121.02 4.03% 1,106.39 36.88% 1,893.61
2,500.00 321.46 12.86% 1,622.95 64.92% 877.05
3,000.00 349.45 11.65% 2,053.19 68.44% 946.81
36,000.00 2,506.14 6.96% 25,916.77 71.99% 10,083.23
44,500.00 3,298.07 7.41% 30,699.30 68.99% 13,800.70
1,000.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00% 1,000.00
9,250.00 1,363.26 14.74% 4,720.41 51.03% 4,529.59
3,500.00 0.00 0.00% 773.10 22.09% 2,726.90
5,000.00 236.36 4.73% 2,336.35 46.73% 2,663.65
4,000.00 368.06 9.20% 2,972.97 74.32% 1,027.03
4,000.00 86.26 2.16% 2,718.26 67.96% 1,281.74
2,500.00 437.92 17.52% 1,402.60 56.10% 1,097.40
2,000.00 126.32 6.32% 1,209.35 60.47% 790.65
31,250.00 2,618.18 8.38% 16,133.04 51.63% 15,116.96
1,000.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00% 1,000.00
10,000.00 0.00 0.00% 8,786.00 87.86% 1,214.00
11,000.00 0.00 0.00% 8,786.00 79.87% 2,214.00

50,000.00 12,025.00 0.00% 41,820.80 0.00% 8,179.20 *50,000 from BRF
3,664,620.00 274,365.30 7.49% 2,817,399.75 96.19% 839,041.05
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9:54 AM
07/05/17
Cash Basis

Net Revenue

Total Budget Amount

Restricted Funds
Operating Reserve
Emergency Equipment Reserve
Building Reserve

Total Contingency Fund

Battlefield Fire Protection District

Profit & Loss Budget Performance
September 2017

Revenue Still
Annual Budget  Sept17 % Received Sept17 YTD % Received YTD Expected

Revenue Over
Expected

-328,232.00 -261,948.03 79.81% 121,530.14 186.04% -402,566.74
839,041.05
Monthly Expenditures YTD Expenditures
274,365.30 2,817,399.75

621,121.00

* Transferred $500,000 for Ladder Truck 217,018.88

* Transferred $50,000 for Station 4 Remodel 450,164.00
1,288,303.88
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